Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
70-10	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE ACTION, HILL V. COUNTY OF NASSAU, ET AL., PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 70-10(AT)
71-10	AT	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010 AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE PAYMENT OF CERTAIN SETTLED CLAIMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AUTHORIZING \$101,999.99 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 71-10(AT)
72-10	AT	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010 AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE A JUDGMENT AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AUTHORIZING \$1,141,621.38 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 72-10(AT)

75-10	AT	F, R	AND ADJUST CERTAIN PROC	EEDINGS TO	REVIEW TA	NEY TO COMPROMISE, SETTLE AX ASSESSMENTS AFFECTING CANSIDE UFSD #11 SCHOOL
			PETITIONER –TX#9898	<u>SECTION</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT(S)</u>
			MATTHEW S. DEGIAIMO A/K/A 556 MERRICK RD. LLC	38	339	31
			THROUGH 2009 NASSAU COUN	NTY ASSESSM	MENT ROLL(S	,
			PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPOSED COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW			,
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.(REFU			
76-10	AT	F, R	AND ADJUST CERTAIN PROC	EEDINGS TO	REVIEW TA	NEY TO COMPROMISE, SETTLE AX ASSESSMENTS AFFECTING KSVILLE UFSD #17 SCHOOL
			PETITIONER –TX#SBL	SECTION	BLOCK	<u>LOT(S</u>)
			FAIRHAVEN APARTMENTS#1	11 11	299 424	619 1
			FOR THE 2003/04 THROUGH 20 THROUGH 2009 NASSAU COUN			ENT ROLL(S) AND ON THE 2004
			PURSUANT TO THE REAL PRO		,	,
			COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.(REFU			

77-10	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE, SETTLE AND ADJUST CERTAIN PROCEEDINGS TO REVIEW TAX ASSESSMENTS AFFECTING PROPERTY IN THE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, PORT WASHINGTON UFSD #4 SCHOOL DISTRICT, KNOWN AS:			
			PETITIONER –TX#13376	<u>SECTION</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT(S</u>)
			MARTIN D. & BARBARA R. SASS	04	В	429-430 431, 433
			FOR THE 2003/04 THROUGH THROUGH 2008 NASSAU COUPURSUANT TO THE REAL PR	UNTY ASSESSN	MENT ROLL(<i>'</i>
			COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAV ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.(RE	W OF NASSAU	COUNTY AN	D THE NASSAU COUNTY
78-10	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHOR AND ADJUST CERTAIN PRO	RIZE THE COUR	NTY ATTOR	NEY TO COMPROMISE, SETTLE ΓΑΧ ASSESSMENT AFFECTING REAT NECK UFSD #7 SCHOOL
			PETITIONER –TX#14391	SECTION	BLOCK	<u>LOT(S)</u>
			ROBERT BIRNBAUM	2	84	26,30
			FOR THE 2003/04 THROUGH THROUGH 2010 NASSAU COUPURSUANT TO THE REAL PROCOUNTY GOVERNMENT LAVADMINISTRATIVE CODE.(RE	UNTY ASSESSN OPERTY TAX I W OF NASSAU (MENT ROLL(LAW OF THE COUNTY AN	STATE OF NEW YORK, THE D THE NASSAU COUNTY

79-10	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE, SETTLE AND ADJUST CERTAIN PROCEEDING TO REVIEW TAX ASSESSMENT AFFECTING PROPERTY IN THE TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, MASSAPEQUA UFSD #23 SCHOOL DISTRICT, KNOWN AS:		
			PETITIONER –TX#11275 SECTION BLOCK LOT(S)		
			BURGER KING CORPORATION 53 E 446 STORE NO. 13735		
			FOR THE 2003/04 THROUGH 2009/10 SCHOOL ASSESSMENT ROLL(S) AND ON THE 2004 THROUGH 2010 NASSAU COUNTY ASSESSMENT ROLL(S): PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, THE		
			COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.(REFUND \$228,526.00 PLUS INTEREST) 79-10(AT)		
80-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD TO CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PETITIONS OF THE ASSESSOR ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS, ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION; PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 80-10 (AS)		
82-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 82-10(OMB)		
83-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 83-10(OMB)		
84-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 84-10(OMB)		

85-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 85-10(OMB)